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Area

Human rights

Labour

Environment

Anti-Corruption

Indicator

GRI'414-1
GRI414-2
GRI102-8
GRI108-41

GRI404-1
GRI404-3

GRI302-1

GRI302-2
GRI302-3
GRI302-4
GRI302-5
GRI'305-1

GRI305-2
GRI305-3
GRI305-4
GRI305-5
GRI306-2
GRI306-3

GRI308-1
GRI308-2

GRI102-16

Description

New suppliers that were screened using social criteria
Negative social impacts in the supply chain and actions taken
Information on employees and other workers

Collective bargaining agreements

Average hours of training per year per employee

Percentage of employees receiving regular
performance and career development reviews

Energy consumption within the organization
Energy consumption outside of the organization
Energy intensity

Reduction of energy consumption

Reductions in energy requirements of products and services
Direct (Scope 1) GHG emissions

Energy indirect (Scope 2) GHG emissions

Other indirect (Scope 3) GHG emissions

GHG emissions intensity

Reduction of GHG emissions

Waste by type and disposal method

Significant spills

New suppliers that were screened using environmental criteria

Negative environmental impacts in
the supply chain and actions taken

Values, principles, standards, and norms of behaviors
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