PACTE MONDIAL DES NATIONS UNIES

Area	Indicator	Description	Page
Human rights	GRI 414-1	New suppliers that were screened using social criteria	50
	GRI 414-2	Negative social impacts in the supply chain and actions taken	50
Labour	GRI 102-8	Information on employees and other workers	64
	GRI 108-41	Collective bargaining agreements	64
	GRI 404-1	Average hours of training per year per employee	64
	GRI 404-3	Percentage of employees receiving regular performance and career development reviews	64
Environment	GRI 302-1	Energy consumption within the organization	63
	GRI 302-2	Energy consumption outside of the organization	63
	GRI 302-3	Energy intensity	63
	GRI 302-4	Reduction of energy consumption	63
	GRI 302-5	Reductions in energy requirements of products and services	45, 63
	GRI 305-1	Direct (Scope 1) GHG emissions	63
	GRI 305-2	Energy indirect (Scope 2) GHG emissions	63
	GRI 305-3	Other indirect (Scope 3) GHG emissions	63
	GRI 305-4	GHG emissions intensity	63
	GRI 305-5	Reduction of GHG emissions	63
	GRI 306-2	Waste by type and disposal method	63
	GRI 306-3	Significant spills	47
	GRI 308-1	New suppliers that were screened using environmental criteria	50
	GRI 308-2	Negative environmental impacts in the supply chain and actions taken	50
Anti-Corruption	GRI 102-16	Values, principles, standards, and norms of behaviors	51-54